MIC38C42/3/4/5 Micrel, Inc.
September 2007 1 M9999-091107
MIC38C42/3/4/5
BiCMOS Current-Mode PWM Controllers
General Description
The MIC38C4x are fixed frequency, high performance, cur-
rent-mode PWM controllers. Micrel’s BiCMOS devices are
pin compatible with 384x bipolar devices but feature several

0% to 50% MIC38C45  MIC38C44
Selection Guide
Ordering Information
Part Number* Temperature Range Package
Standard Pb-Free
MIC38C42BN MIC38C42YN -40°C to +85°C 8-pin Plastic DIP
MIC38C43BN MIC38C43YN -40°C to +85°C 8-pin Plastic DIP
MIC38C44BN MIC38C44YN -40°C to +85°C 8-pin Plastic DIP
MIC38C45BN MIC38C45YN -40°C to +85°C 8-pin Plastic DIP
MIC38C42-1BN Contact Factory -40°C to +85°C 14-pin Plastic DIP
MIC38C43-1BN Contact Factory -40°C to +85°C 14-pin Plastic DIP
MIC38C44-1BN MIC38C44-1YN -40°C to +85°C 14-pin Plastic DIP
MIC38C45-1BN Contact Factory -40°C to +85°C 14-pin Plastic DIP
MIC38C42BM MIC38C42YM -40°C to +85°C 8-pin SOIC
MIC38C43BM MIC38C43YM -40°C to +85°C 8-pin SOIC
MIC38C44BM MIC38C44YM -40°C to +85°C 8-pin SOIC
MIC38C45BM MIC38C45YM -40°C to +85°C 8-pin SOIC
MIC38C42BMM MIC38C42YMM -40°C to +85°C 8-pin MSOP
MIC38C43BMM MIC38C43YMM -40°C to +85°C 8-pin MSOP
MIC38C44BMM MIC38C44YMM -40°C to +85°C 8-pin MSOP
MIC38C45BMM MIC38C45YMM -40°C to +85°C 8-pin MSOP
MIC38C42-1BM MIC38C42-1YM -40°C to +85°C 14-pin SOIC
MIC38C43-1BM MIC38C43-1YM -40°C to +85°C 14-pin SOIC
MIC38C44-1BM MIC38C44-1YM -40°C to +85°C 14-pin SOIC
MIC38C45-1BM MIC38C45-1YM -40°C to +85°C 14-pin SOIC
* Refer to the Part Number Cross Reference for a listing of Micrel devices equivalent to UC284x and UC384x devices.